## Supreme Court of Bangladesh **Invitation for Tender**

Supreme Court of Bangladesh. Ministry/Division Supreme Court of Bangladesh. Agency Procuring entity name Supreme Court of Bangladesh. Procuring entity code Not used at present. Procuring entity district Dhaka. Tender for 27 (twenty-seven) 1450-1550 CC Sedan Cars. Invitation for বাসুকো/ইংলিশ/পত্র বিনিময়/1B-4/09-(Part-1). Invitation Ref. No. 07-12-2010

Date KEY INFORMATION Open Tendering Method (OTM) Procurement method **FUNDING INFORMATION** 

Budget and source of funds Revenue Budget. Development partners (if applicable) Not applicable. PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Not applicable. Project/programme code (if applicable) Project/programme name (if Not applicable. applicable) ১১/১০-১১, বাসুকো/ইংলিশ/পত্র বিনিময়/1B-4/09-(Part-1). Tender package No. Purchase of 27 (twenty-seven) 1450-1550 CC Sedan Cars. Tender package name

Tender publication date 09-01-2011. 08/02/2011. Tender last selling date Last date & time of tender 10/02/2011 12.00noon. 12.30pm. 10/02/2011 Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) Address.

-Selling tender document (principal) -Selling tender document (others) Office of the Registrar, Supreme Court of Bangladesh, Dhaka. -Receiving tender document Opening tender document Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting Not applicable. (optional) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer Authorised Dealer, Agent and Manufacturer. Brief description of goods or works Purchase of 27 (twenty-seven) 1450-1550 CC Sedan Cars. Brief description of related services Not applicable. Tk. 1000/-Price of tender document Identification of Location Tender security Completion time in amount (Tk.) No. lot weeks/months

Single lot Office of the Registrar, 20,00,000/- (twenty) 90 (ninety) days Supreme Court of from the date of Bangladesh, Dhaka contract signed PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Md. Ashraful Islam.

Designation of official inviting Registrar, Supreme Court of Bangladesh. tender Address of official inviting tender Office of the Registrar, Supreme Court of Bangladesh, Dhaka. Contact details of official inviting <Tel. No.> <Fax No.> registrar@supremecourt.gov.bd 9565058 9561952 tender The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

Tenderer should put signature in every pages of tender document. Public Procurement Act, 2006 and Public Procurement Rules, 2008 will be followed in purchasing. Md. Ashraful Islam

Registrar GD-117

Supreme Court of Bangladesh

## ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট

## দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ সামরিক ভূমি ও সেনানিবাস অধিদপ্তর, প্রতিরক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা সেনানিবাস। প্রতিষ্ঠান ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড, ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট। 21 ক্রয়/সংগ্রহের স্বত্যাধিকারীর নাম ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোড, ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট। 91 ক্রয়কারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের জেলার নাম ঢাকা। 8 1 আহ্বানকৃত কাজের ধরণ 01

দরপত্র আহবানের সূত্র

টেভার প্যাকেজ নম্বর

দরপত্র খোলার সময়

দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান

দরপত্র খোলার স্থান

দরদাতার প্রতি বিশেষ নির্দেশনা

দরদাতার যোগ্যতা

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের তারিখ

দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ তারিখ

দরপত্র দাখিলের সর্বশেষ তারিখ

টাকার উৎস

ও সময়

91

b 1

21

301

771

761

201

191

201

(2)

(9)

(b)

জিডি-৮৩

200

হাসপাতাল লিফট

হাসপাতাল ফার্নিচার

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর কন্ট্রাক্ট নম্বর

সাব-স্টেশন, জেনারেটর, ফায়ার এক্সটিংগুইশার, এয়ার কভিশনার, মেডিক্যাল গ্যাস, বাউভারী ওয়াল, লিফট, ফার্নিচার।

নং-ঢাক্যাবো/ই/২৫-এ/৫/.... তাং..... অনুদান। ob

তারিখ সময় 02/02/5022 06/05/2022 তারিখ সময়

১২-০০ ঘটিকা 09/02/2033 ১২-৩০ ঘটিকা 09/02/2033

251 দরপত্র বিক্রির স্থান (প্রধান) ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড, ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট। 20 দরপত্র বিক্রির অন্যান্য স্থান (১) সামরিক ভূমি ও সেনানিবাস অধিদপ্তর, প্রতিরক্ষা 186 মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা সেনানিবাস।

(২) স্টেশন সদর দপ্তর, ঢাকা সেনানিবাস। ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড, ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট। ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড, ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট।

ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ডের তালিকাভুক্ত ঠিকাদার।

১। দরপত্রের আবেদনের সাথে নিমুবর্ণিত ডকুমেন্টগুলির সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। (ক) ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন;

(খ) হালনাগাদ আয়কর পরিশোধের সনদপত্র (TIN নম্বরসহ);

(গ) ট্রেড লাইসেন্স; (ঘ) ঠিকাদারী তালিকাভুক্তির হালনাগাদ নবায়নের কপি।

২। কোন দরদাতা কর্তৃক দাপ্তরিক প্রাক্তলনের ৫% (পাঁচ শতাংশ) এর অধিক কম/অধিক বেশী দর দরপত্রে উদ্ধৃত করা হলে উক্ত দর বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। সর্বনিমু মূল্যায়িত দরদাতা নির্ণয়ের জন্য প্রয়োজনে লটারীর প্রয়োগ বিবেচনা করা যাবে।

2000/-

0000/-

টাকা

2000/-

টাকা

৬০(ষাট) দিন

৯০ (নব্বই)

দিন

১২০(একশত

RTM

RTM

RTM

GD-150

বিবরণ কাজের 791

ঢাকা সেনানিবাস

ঢাকা সেনানিবাস

ঢাকা সেনানিবাস

কেভিএ

40 40	14434	जारक्ष १०५१म	(ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/ পে-অর্ডার)	মূল্য (অফের তথোগ্য)	সম্পাদনের সময়সীমা (সপ্তাহ/দিন)	শ্ৰাত
	সিরাজ খালেদা মেমোরিং	য়াল ক্যান্টনমেন্ট জেনা	রেল হাসপাতালেরঃ		ns	·
(7)	৫০০ কেভিএ সাব- স্টেশন নিৰ্মাণ	ঢাকা সেনানিবাস	২,২০,০০০/- টাকা	8০০০/- টাকা	১২০ (একশত বিশ) দিন	RTM

৯৯,০০০/- টাকা

1,000,000/-

টাকা

-\000,66,6

টাকা

5968866 I

টাকা জেনারেটর সরবরাহ ও স্থাপন ঢাকা সেনানিবাস ৩০(ত্রিশ) দিন ফায়ার এক্সটিংগুইশার ৪০০/-টাকা RTM ১৩,০০০/- টাকা (0) এয়ার কন্ডিশনার ঢাকা সেনানিবাস ১২০(একশত RTM (8) 2000/-3,95,000/-বিশ) দিন টাকা টাকা ঢাকা সেনানিবাস RTM মেডিক্যাল গ্যাস 2,00,000/-8000/-১২০ (একশত (4) বিশ) দিন টাকা টাকা ৬০(ষাট) দিন वाউन्डाती ७ग्नान, श्रीन जिंका स्मनानिवास **RTM** (6) ৩০,০০০/- টাকা 1000/-স্পেস, রোড ইত্যাদি টাকা

বিশ) দিন ক্রয়কারী সংস্থার বিস্তারিত তথ্যাদিঃ দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী নাম মোঃ নাজমুছ সাদাত সেলিম। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী পদবী ক্যান্টনমেন্ট একজিকিউটিভ অফিসার। 571 দরপত্র আহবানকারীর ঠিকানা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড, ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট। 221

কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন অথবা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ কিংবা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা

ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট

কর্তৃপক্ষ সংরক্ষণ করে। মোঃ নাজমুছ সাদাত সেলিম ক্যান্টনমেন্ট একজিকিউটিভ অফিসার Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives **Local Government Division** 

Local Governance Support Project (LGSP) Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka Memo No. LGD/UP/LGSP-31/2010/04 Date: 06-01-2011

Request for Expressions of Interest (EOI) for Selection and Employment of a Firm to undertake Final Survey and Policy Development regarding the Functioning of Union Parishads under Local Governance Support Project (LGSP) (Contract Package No. S-4501) The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has

received a credit (IDA credit No. 4193-BD) towards the cost of the Local Governance Support Project (LGSP) from the International Development Association (IDA). The Local Government Division (LGD) of the Ministry of Local Rural Development and Cooperatives Government. (MLGRD&C) has initiated the implementation of LGSP and intends to apply part of the proceeds for contracting a firm to undertake an evaluation of the effects of the project.

The firm responsible for the final survey and Policy Development is expected to do the followings: (a) Develop, with close association with LGD and IDA

representatives, a survey instrument to the administered to households and other stakeholders. The main purpose of the survey is to establish the degree of knowledge of participation in and priorities for the functioning of Union Parishads (UP's). Included will be measures of satisfaction with public services. The survey will also include demographic and economic information to explore the degree to which public decisions made with project funds reflect peoples' preferences. Much of the survey instrument has already been devised and should require small modifications. Pre-testing of the questionnaires will be done in collaboration with LGD and IDA. (b) Develop methods to obtain factual information from

about the location and general functionality of current public facilities, their date of construction and their costs. This will be combined with the generation of maps of the sampled communities to be used for drawing the household sample. The method used will be by small focus groups and participatory assessments. (c) Identify and inspect recently constructed public

UP members or other key informants from communities

infrastructure. This will include, inter alia, measurement of length, width and possibly depth of roads, construction materials of roads, buildings, small water systems and small infrastructure such as culverts and drainage channels. (d) Develop, with close association with LGD and IDA

representatives, a sampling framework for identifying UP's that will likely qualify for the program as well as an appropriate comparison group that will not qualify. Included in this framework will be calculations of the size of the sample needed to detect the expected effect of the program. It is anticipated that the sample size will be on the order of 3600 to 4000 households over a subset of approximately 200 Union Parishads. The sampling strategy for both Union Parishads and households will be developed by the firm in consultation with LGD and IDA. (e) Produce a data set readable by the STATA

statistical package of quality and reliability acceptable to the LGD and the IDA. This will include a short report with the complete set of frequencies for all variables and a narrative describing difficulties (if any) in administering the survey as discovered in implementation. (f) Conduct a comparative study with the baseline

information and provide sufficient information for designing follow up actions. (g) Develop draft policies on allocation of grants, budgetary systems, financial management,

accountability, transparency, audit system, peoples participation, selection & implementation procedure of development projects and on other relevant aspects for UPs by analyzing information & data obtained from baseline & final survey. The LGD of the MLGRD&C now invites eligible firms to submit their Expressions of Interest (EOI) for providing

the required services. Interested firms must submit information with documentary evidences in support of the requirements described below, indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (brochures, description of assignments of similar nature, experience in similar conditions, availability of appropriate skills among the staff, etc.). The EOIs would be reviewed on the basis of the followings to prepare a short list: -Registration of Consultant (firm)

-Age of the Consultant (firm) in business -Availability of key professionals -Availability of resources

-Experience of the Consultant (firm) in similar task -Experience of the Consultant (firm) in other works

Consultants (firms) may associate to enhance their qualification, but should mention whether the association is in the form of a "joint-venture" or of "subconsultancy". In the case of an association, all members of such "association" should have real and well-defined inputs to the assignment and in such "association", it is preferable to limit the total number of

-Support services of the Consultant (firm)

firms including the associates to a maximum of four. Firms will be selected using the Quality & Cost Based Selection (QCBS) sub-method in accordance with the Public Procurement Act-2006 and Public Procurement Rules 2008 issued by the GoB (www.cptu.gov.bd). It is expected that the assignment will commence by April, 2011 and completed by June, 2011.

Interested firms may obtain further information from the office of the undersigned during office hours on working days. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOIs received without assigning any reason thereof. The EOIs should be clearly marked "Expression of

Interest (EOI) for selection and Employment of a Firm to undertake final Survey and Policy Development regarding the functioning of Union Parishads under Local Governance Support Project (LGSP) (Contract Package No. S-4501)". The EOIs shall be submitted in sealed envelopes by 2:00pm on January 27, 2011 to the office of the Director General, MIE Wing, LGD and National Project Director, Local Governance Support Project (LGSP), Local Government Division, Room No. 1620, Building No. 6, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka".

> Swapan Kumar Sarkar Director General (MIE) Local Government Division and NPD, Local Governance Support Project

(LGSP) Ministry of LGRD&C Room No. 1620, Building No. 6 Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000

Telephone: 7167911

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director Regional Fisheries and Livestock Development (Barisal Component) Khondokar House, Gora Chand Das Road

Battala More, Barisal Memo No: RFLDC-B(Engg)/2011/02 Date: 03/01/2011

Invitation for Po-Tondors

IIIVILALIOII IOI NE-TEIIUEIS				
Ministry/Division		Ministry of Fisheries & Livestock.		
Agency	- 1	Department of Fisheries, Bangladesh.		
Procuring entity name		Project Director, Regional Fisheries and Livestock Development (Barisal Component), Barisal.		
Name of the project	12	Regional Fisheries and Livestock Development (Barisal Component), Khondokar		

House, Gora Chand Das Road, Battala More, Barisal Budget and source of funds GoB Project code 5300 Tender package No. GS-02 Procurement method Place of selling tender document Interested tenderer can purchase the tender documents by applying in their own letterhead pad from the following offices: a). Office of the Project Director, Regional Fisheries and Livestock Development (Barisal Component), Khondokar House, Gora Chand Das Road, Battala More, b) Office of the Director General, Department of Fisheries, Bangladesh, Matshya Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka. Up to 16/01/2011 during office hour. Last date and time of selling tender document Last date and time for submission of tenders Date: 17/01/2011 Time: Up to 12.00noon. The tender can be submitted through post office or currier service but it must be reached at PD office before the last date and time for submission of tenders. a) Office of the Project Director, Regional Fisheries and Livestock Development Place for submission of tender documents (Barisal Component), Khondokar House, Gora Chand Das Road, Battala More, Date and time of tender opening Date: 17/01/2011 Time: Up to 12:30pm. Place of tender opening a) Office of the Project Director, Regional Fisheries and Livestock Development (Barisal Component), Khondokar House, Gora Chand Das Road, Battala More, Eligibility of tenderer Reputed manufacturer/supplier/contractors. The following documents attested by class 1 gazetteer office (with name & seal) should Special conditions

be submitted along with the tenders for post qualification.

ii). Income tax clearance certificates up to assessment year 2009-2010 (with TIN #).

v). Copy of work order and certificate of completion of similar nature of works costing at

least 10 (ten) lakh in a single work order from the purchaser during last 05 (five) years.

vi) Bank solvency and credit certificates mentioning that the contractor can invest Tk

b) Process of tendering will follow the Public Procurement Act-2006 and Amended

Public Procurement Bidhimala-2008 and amended PPA-2009. BD/CD/PO for earnest

money should be submitted from any schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour of Project

Director, Regional Fisheries and Livestock Development (Barisal Component),

Khondokar House, Gora Chand Das Road, Battala More, Barisal, failing which the

10 (ten) lakh in the work at any time, and have credit facilities to Tk 10 (ten) lakh.

i). Trade licence renewed up to 2010-2011.

iii) Original catalogue of Incubator.

iv). VAT registration certificate.

17 Priof	description of the	circumstances, the following day.	ble to receive the tender te tender would be receive		
SI Nos.	Package Nos.	Name of works	Earnest money (Taka)	Price of schedule (Taka)	Time for completion of works
01.	GS-02	Supply and installation of poultry Incubator Machine with Hatchery capacity accessories works at Amanatganj, Barisal.	80,000.00	1,000.00	30 (thirty) days
18.	The procuring lowest tender.	entity reserves the right to accept any tender or reject	all tenders without assigr	ning any reason. H	e is not bound to accept

Md Monwar Hossain **Project Director** 

Regional Fisheries and Livestock Development GD-132 (Barisal Component), Barisal

	<b>BPDB's Local Tender Notice</b>
	বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Ministry/Division Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division. Bangladesh Power Development Board. Agency Procuring entity name Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Procuring entity code Not used at present. Procuring entity district Dhaka. Procurement of 6.3/0.23KV, 15KVA & 10KVA Single Invitation for Phase Distribution Transformer. Pur-101/Rev/2011. Invitation for tenders Ref. No. Date 02/01/2011. **KEY INFORMATION** Open tendering method. Procurement method

**FUNDING INFORMATION** BPDB's Revenue (Local) Budget and source of funds Development partners (if Not applicable. applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code (if Not applicable. applicable)

Not applicable.

Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th

Tender package No. GEL-13: (2010-2011). Procurement of 6.3/0.23KV, 15KVA & 10KVA Single Tender package name Phase Distribution Transformer. Tender publication date 02-01-2011. 06/01/2011 to 06/02/2011. Tender selling date On 07/02/2011 at 11.00am or any day before Tender closing date and time 07/02/2011 during office hour. 07/02/2011 at 11.30am. Tender opening date and time

Project/programme name (if

Name & address of the office

meeting (optional)

applicable)

Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Selling tender document (principal) Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Not applicable. Selling tender document (others) Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Receiving tender document Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Opening tender document Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Place/date/time of pre-tender N/A.

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer As per tender document. Brief description of goods or works Procurement of 6.3/0.23KV, 15KVA & 10KVA Single Brief description of related services N/A.

Single Phase Distribution

Transformer-10 Nos.

Phase Distribution Transformer. Price of tender document (BDT) Non-refundable BD Tk. 500/- (five hundred) in the form of Pay-Order in favour of Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. 26 Lot Identification of lot Tender security Completion time in Location of

delivery

BPDB's

Tongi Store

BPDB's

Tongi Store

30

31

6.3/0.23KV, 15KVA Single Phase Distribution Transformer-10 Nos. Name of official inviting tender 28

Designation of official inviting tender PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Procurement

6.3/0.23KV,

Procurement

Md. Jashim Uddin.

Address of official inviting

10KVA

Director (In-Charge), Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.

WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

amount in Tk.

BDT 25,000/-

BDT 35,000/-

weeks/months

Completion of delivery

within 120 days from

the date of the contract

signing.

Completion of delivery

within 120 days from

the date of the contract

signing.

tender Contact details of official Tel: + 88 02 9550532, 7120089 Fax: +88 02 7126151. inviting Special instruction Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected, and returned unopened to the tenderer.

The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul the tender process, or to reject any or all tenders at any time prior to contract award. This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008". Md. Jashim Uddin

Director (In-Charge) Biddyut/Jana-655(4)/04/01/11 GD-102 BPDB, Dhaka

Directorate of Purchase